FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Muscarello to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 131 by Senator Miller

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 Delete the set of amendments by the House Committee on Judiciary (#5028)
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 2, delete "amend and reenact R.S. 9:4812(D) and to"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 7, delete "R.S. 9:4812(D) is hereby amended and reenacted and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete line 3 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 4 delete "contracts
- described in" and insert the following:
- "F.(1) The bond furnished under this Part shall be a statutory bond, and no modifications, omissions, or additions to the terms of the contract, in the
- plans or specifications, or in the manner and mode of payment, shall diminish,
- enlarge, or otherwise modify the obligations of the bond. The payment
- 18 provisions of all bonds furnished under"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 13 through 15 in their entirety
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "materialman for claims by a materialman"
- 23 to "seller for claims by a seller"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 18, after "for" and before "delivered" delete "materials" and insert "the
- 26 price of movables"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, at the end of the line 18, delete "material" and delete line 19 in its entirety and
- 3 insert "the applicable specifications and terms of the order."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 2, line 20, after "after" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 6 21, delete "materialman" and insert "delivery of materials to the immovable upon which
- 7 the work is performed, the seller"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 9 On page 2, line 23, after "The" delete the remainder of the line and insert "seller has not
- been paid for the price of the movables sold on or before ninety days"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 2, delete line 24 in its entirety and insert "after delivery of the movables."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 2, line 26, after "pay the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "seller for the
- price of the movables sold within ten days after the seller delivers"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- On page 2, line 28, change "materialman" to "seller"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 2, at the end of line 29, change "claims or" to "rights, claims, or"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 21 On page 3, line 1, change "materialman" to "seller"